Survey Data for LERN1000 in Fall 2015

SLO

Data
SLO Assessment
Level Count of %
Developing SLO 11 4.47%
Meets SLO 230 93.50%
No evidence of
SLO 5 2.03%
Grand Total 246 100.00%

Select the main reason you use the learning center, tutoring services and computer labs at the Learning Assistance Center:

Data
2. Main reason for
using the LAC Count of %
Assistance with

coursework 136 55.28%
Improve computer

skills 20 8.13%
Improve study

skills 90 36.59%
Grand Total 246 100.00%

As a result of using the Learning Assistance Center how often do you apply the following to complete your courses:

Data
Data 3b. Internet Research Count of 1. Stud %

3a. Computer

Skills (Word,

Google Docs,

Adobe, Excel,

PowerPoint, etc) |Count of % Always 128 52.03%
Always 138 56.10% Does not apply 15  6.10%
Does not apply 17  6.91% Never 4  1.63%
Never 10  4.07% Sometimes 84 34.15%
Sometimes 79 32.11% (blank) 15  6.10%
(blank) 2 0.81% Grand Total 246 100.00%

Grand Total 246 100.00%



As a result of using the Learning Assistance Center how often do you apply the following to complete your courses:

Data
4a. Note taking

methods Count of %
Always 92 37.40%
Does not apply 28 11.38%
Never 13  5.28%
Sometimes 111 45.12%
(blank) 2 081%
Grand Total 246 100.00%
Data
4d. Academic

strategies learned
from a tutoring

session

Always 115
Does not apply 31
Never 15
Sometimes 83
(blank) 2
Grand Total 246

Data
4g. Group room
study sessions

Always 79
Does not apply 32
Never 39
Sometimes 95
(blank) 1

Grand Total 246

Count of %

46.75%
12.60%
6.10%
33.74%
0.81%
100.00%

Count of %

32.11%
13.01%
15.85%
38.62%
0.41%
100.00%

Data

4b. Textbook reading strategies 'Count of 1. Stud %

Always

Does not apply
Never
Sometimes
(blank)

Grand Total

4e. Motivational techniques
Always

Does not apply

Never

Sometimes

(blank)

Grand Total

87 35.37%
28 11.38%
24 9.76%
105 42.68%
2 081%
246 100.00%

Data

Count of 1. Stud %
91 36.99%
34 13.82%
22  8.94%
97 39.43%
2 081%
246 100.00%

Data

4c. Problem solh Count of 1. Student | %

Always 119 48.37%
Does not apply 24 9.76%
Never 9 3.66%
Sometimes 91 36.99%
(blank) 3 1.22%
Grand Total 246 100.00%

Data

4f. Test taking s/ Count of 1. Student | %

Always 97 39.43%
Does not apply 32 13.01%
Never 27 10.98%
Sometimes 89 36.18%
(blank) 1 041%
Grand Total 246 100.00%



